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National and Interclub

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class

Vehicle

Get Jerky Rally North Wales -Overall Awards - National

1 4 Nick Elliott/Dave Price G2
2 9 Daniel Mennell/Richard Wise D5
3 5 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney C4/C5

@ Fiat 131 Abarth
«z» Ford Escort Mk2
& Porsche 911 Carrera RS

Get Jerky Rally North Wales -Overall Awards - Interclub

1 401 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear W14

2 403 Dan O'Brien/Mark Glennerster W14

3 404 James Giddings/Aled Davies W13
Class C1/C2

1 62 Matt Bown/Tom Murphy C1/C2
Class C3

1 51 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3
Class C4/C5

1 38 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C4/C5
Class D3

1 43 Mike Reed/John Millington D3
Class D4

1 53 | Stuart Anderson/Adam Houston D4
Class D5

1 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver D5
Class G2

1 7 Gwyndaf Evans/Dale Furniss G2
Class H2

1 42 David Dobson/Brian Hodgson H2
Class W2

1 57 | Gethin Rhun Price/lwan Thomas w2
Class W3

1 77 | Chris Richmond Hand/Pete Phennah | W3
Class W5

1 65 Julian Birley/Emyr Hall W5
Class W7

1 55 | Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim W7
Class W8

1 24 | Ben Smith/Steven Smith w8
Class W9

1 41 Jack Thorne/Dan Morefield W9
Class W10

1 56 |Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher W10

«» Ford Fiesta R5
«» Ford Fiesta WRC
2 Mitsubishi Evo 9

% Hillman Avenger

«z» Ford Escort

«» Ford Escort Mk1

<« Ford RS2000

@ Vauxhall Chevette HS GP4

«» Ford Escort RS1800

«» Ford Escort

«» Ford Escort Mk2

N

w3 Nissan Micra

«z» Ford Escort

@ Talbot Sunbeam

«z» Ford Escort

«» Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000

«z» Ford Escort

() Honda Civic EK4

Total

0:50:06
0:50:42
0:50:43

0:47:05
0:50:10
0:50:29

0:57:39

0:58:11

0:55:41

0:56:54

1:00:28

0:51:23

0:51:05

0:55:54

1:08:09

0:53:27

1:01:06

0:58:31

0:51:45

0:52:11

0:58:42

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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g National and Interclub
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos
Class W11

1 36 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins W11 <@ Ford Escort 0:55:55 31
Class W12

1 102  Gareth Humphreys/Adam Burkill w12 & BMW Mini 0:58:03 37
Class W13

1 408 Peter Baylis/Paul Godden W13 % Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:51:41 10
Class W14

1 402 Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny W14 & Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:50:35 5

Female Competitor - Express & Star Trophy & Award
1 414 Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper W14 & Ford Fiesta R5 0:55:15 24

WSSCC Crew - Dave Williamson Trophy & Award
1 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver D5 |« Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:23 9

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Pos

No.

Driver/Co-driver

National Event
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4
9
5
7

16

10
8

12

29

19

37

47

38

34

35

42

33

43

62

51

68

53

64

75

Nick Elliott/Dave Price

Daniel Mennell/Richard Wise
Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney
Gwyndaf Evans/Dale Furniss
Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver
Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper
Adrian Hetherington/Dan Petrie
Michael McDaid/Harry Stubbs
Paul Thompson/Josh Davidson
Baz Wheeler/John Pickavance
Phil Squires/Mick Squires

Steve Korky Ward/Phil Sandham
Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans

Tim Pearcey/Steve Pugh

Lee Ashberry/lan Jones

David Dobson/Brian Hodgson
Steve Magson/Steve Bielby
Mike Reed/John Millington
Matt Bown/Tom Murphy

Phillip Harris/Derek Davies
Tony Jardine/Dominic Tobin
Stuart Anderson/Adam Houston
Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley
Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl

Interclub Event
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401
403
404
402
408
24

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear
Dan O'Brien/Mark Glennerster
James Giddings/Aled Davies
Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny
Peter Baylis/Paul Godden
Ben Smith/Steven Smith

Jack Thorne/Dan Morefield
Simon Rogers/Jack Bowen
Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe

Chris Richmond Hand/Pete Phennah

Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell
David Tomlin/Keith Ashley
Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper
Gary Smith/Clive Jones

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins
Scott Walton/Ryan Jones
Kevin Shepherd/Daniel Jones
Gareth Humphreys/Adam Burkill
Paul Lomas/Mark Leader
Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim
Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher

Class Class
Pos.

G2
D5
C4/C5
G2
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
G2
C4/C5
C4/C5
D5
H2
H2
D3
C1/C2
C3
C1/C2
D4
D3
D4

W14
W14
W13
W14
W13
w8
W9
W13
W13
W3
W9
W14
W14
w8
W11
W11
W11
W12
W13
w7
W10
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National and Interclub

Final Positions

Vehicle

@ Fiat 131 Abarth
«z» Ford Escort Mk2

& Porsche 911 Carrera RS
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort RS
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort Mk1
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort Mk2
«z» Ford Escort Mk2

@) Vauxhall Astra RWD
«&z» Ford RS2000

% Hillman Avenger
«z» Ford Escort

% Chrysler Avenger

@) Vauxhall Chevette HS GP4

«z» Ford Escort Mk2
& Volvo 244 GL

«z» Ford Fiesta R5
«z» Ford Fiesta WRC
2. Mitsubishi Evo 9
«z» Ford Fiesta Rally 2
2. Mitsubishi Evo 9
«z» Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
«z» Ford Escort

2. Mitsubishi Evo6
@ Subaru Impreza N12b
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort Mk2
«z» Ford Fiesta R5
«z» Ford Fiesta R5
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort Mk2

@ Talbot Sunbeam

& BMW Mini
& Subaru Impreza STI
«z» Ford Escort

() Honda Civic EK4

Total
Stages

0:50:06
0:50:42
0:50:43
0:51:05
0:51:23
0:52:11
0:52:12
0:52:17
0:52:56
0:52:57
0:55:15
0:55:31
0:55:41
0:55:49
0:55:53
0:55:54
0:56:18
0:56:54
0:57:39
0:58:11
0:58:43
1:00:28
1:01:47
1:09:37

0:47:05
0:50:10
0:50:29
0:50:35
0:51:41
0:51:45
0:52:11
0:53:15
0:53:15
0:53:27
0:53:48
0:54:06
0:55:15
0:55:18
0:55:55
0:57:20
0:57:22
0:58:03
0:58:08
0:58:31
0:58:42

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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Total Total Diff.

Penalty =~ Time Leader
0:50:06
0:50:42 0:36
0:50:43 0:37
0:51:05 0:59
0:51:23 1:17
0:52:11 2:05
0:52:12 2:06
0:52:17 2:11
0:52:56 2:50
0:52:57 2:51
0:55:15 5:09
0:55:31 5:25
0:55:41 5:35
0:55:49 5:43
0:55:53 5:47
0:55:54 5:48
0:56:18 6:12
0:56:54 6:48
0:57:39 7:33
0:58:11 8:05
0:58:43 8:37
1:00:28 10:22
1:01:47 11:41
1:09:37 19:31
0:47:05
0:50:10 3:05
0:50:29 3:24
0:50:35 3:30
0:51:41 4:36
0:51:45 4:40
0:52:11 5:06
0:53:15 6:10
0:53:15 6:10
0:53:27 6:22
0:53:48 6:43
0:54:06 7:01
0:55:15 8:10
0:55:18 8:13
0:55:55 8:50
0:57:20 10:15
0:57:22 10:17
0:58:03 10:58
0:58:08 11:03
0:58:31 11:26
0:58:42 11:37

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Pos No.

Driver/Co-driver

Interclub Event (Continued)

22 61
23 | 69
24 | 65
25 | 58
26 |74
27 | 66
28 | 70
29 | 73
30 71
31 420
32 | 57
33 | 76
34 419

Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris

Lyn Davies/Aled Richards
Julian Birley/Emyr Hall

Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines
Huw Morris/Gareth Price
Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis
Peter Jones/Gareth Davies
Graham Thatcher/Tim Samuel
Rob Richards/Teresa Butler
Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe
Gethin Rhun Price/lwan Thomas
Martin Pendlebury/Jack Morris
Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett

Class Class

w8
W9
W5
W10
W3
w7
W9
w7
W10
W13
w2
W10
W13

FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.
16th March 2024

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk

National and Interclub
Final Positions

Vehicle
Pos.

«z» Ford Escort Mk2
@ Talbot Sunbeam
«z» Ford Fiesta
«z» Ford Focus
«z» Ford Escort Mk2
«z» Ford Escort Mk2
Nl Triumph T7 V8
5% Peugeot 106
@ Nissan Micra

@ VW Polo 6N2 GTI
& Subaru Impreza

NBA 20O W WEADNMNNMNN-22 W

«&z» Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600

2. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9

I IRELLI
© MOLorsport UK 5
Welsh Rally {:@j

Championship

Total Total Total Diff.
Stages | Penalty  Time Leader
0:58:48 0:58:48 11:43
1:00:12 1:00:12 13:07
1:01:06 1:01:06 14:01
1:01:11 1:01:11 14:06
1:01:19 1:01:19 14:14
1:02:21 1:02:21 15:16
1:02:28 1:02:28 15:23
1:02:48 1:02:48 15:43
1:04:54 1:04:54 17:49
1:07:46 1:07:46 20:41
1:07:49 0:20  1:08:09 21:04
1:10:23 1:10:23 23:18
1:40:10 1:40:10 53:05

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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National and Interclub
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Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MC4

Number of starters is 92

Class Class Vehicle

Posn.

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

National Event
Jordan Road Surfacing/the Cobble Shop/Kielder WT/Witham Motorsport Oils/Jason Lepley Mo

1

Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

FREu

@ motorsport uk
Welsh Rally
Championship

Total
Time

0:50:06

0:50:43

0:51:05
0:52:12

0:50:42

0:52:11

0:52:17

0:51:23

0:52:57

0:52:56

0:56:18

0:55:49
0:55:53

George Lepley/Dale Bowen F3 2. Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Stopped - SS3
2 JPS Ludlow
Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 «z» Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS5
3 Robinson Road Planings Services
Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 «z» Ford Escort RS Axle issue after SS6
4 1 | Rally Sport Development
Nick Elliott/Dave Price G2 1 @ Fiat 131 Abarth 0:50:06
5 3 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer
Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney C4/C5 1 & Porsche 911 Carrera RS 0:50:43
6 Allglass Anglia
Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 «z» Ford Escort Mk2 Retired in service
7 4 Gwyndaf Evans/Dale Furniss G2 2 e« Ford Escort 0:51:05
8 7  Adrian Hetherington/Dan Petrie D5 4 @ Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:12
9 2 Mennell Motors
Daniel Mennell/Richard Wise D5 1 & Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:42
10 6 RHMotors
Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper D5 3 @« Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:11
11 Crossen Engineering
David Crossen/Ben Teggart D5 «z» Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS6
12 8 McDaid Pharmacy
Michael McDaid/Harry Stubbs D5 5 @& Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:17
14 Kielder WT, Witham Motorsport Oils
James Lepley/Simon Jones D5 «z» Ford Escort Retired in service
16 5 Woolacombe Bay Holiday Parks
Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver D5 2 @« Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:23
17 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 «z» Ford Escort Mk2 Broken wheel - SS8
18 Procters Coaches
Kevin Procter/Joshua Beer F3 «z» Ford Sierra Retired in service
19 10 Metric Services
Baz Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 7 |« Ford Escort RS 0:52:57
20 David Appleby Engineering
Mark Higgins/Carl Williamson G2 IJL Triumph TR7 V8 Stopped - SS3
21 Racepaint Co.uk Practical Car & Van Rental
Leigh Armstrong/Ken Bowman D5 «z» Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS2
25 Mechanical Solutions Ltd
Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff D5 «z» Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS1
27 Ralliart Rampton/Jordan for Greener Roads/Jondel Race Engines
Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins F3 2. Mitsubishi Galant Slipping clutch after SS2
29 9 Paul Thompson/Josh Davidson D5 6 @« Ford Escort 0:52:56
32 Cobots Online
Tony Thompson/Callum Young D5 «z» Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS3
33 | 17 SM Autocare Ltd
Steve Magson/Steve Bielby H2 2 @) Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:56:18
34 | 14 Alpha Energy
Tim Pearcey/Steve Pugh C4/C5 3 & Ford Escort 0:55:49
35 15 Lee Ashberry/lan Jones D5 9 @& Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:53
Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 5
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ASHMORES

Diff.
Leader

0:37

0:59

2:06

0:36

2:05

21

2:51

2:50

6:12

5:43
5:47

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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No. Evnt
Pos

37

38

42

43

44

47
48

49

51

52
53

59
62

63
64

68

75

1

13

16

18

12

20

22

19

23

21

24

FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.

Interclub Event

22
23

24

26
30
31
36

39
40

1
17
15

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk
National and Interclub

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MC4

Number of starters is 92

FREu

@ motorsport uk
Welsh Rally
Championship

Total
Time

0:55:15

0:55:41

0:55:54

0:56:54

0:55:31

0:58:11

1:00:28

0:57:39

1:01:47

0:58:43

1:09:37

0:51:45

0:53:48
0:57:22

0:55:55

Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total Total
Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages = Penalty
National Event (Continued)
Rally and Competition Equipment
Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 8 @« Ford Escort 0:55:15
Stokes Rally Team
Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans C4/C5 2 & Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:41
Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd
David Dobson/Brian Hodgson H2 1 & Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:54
Reed Group/Spectrum
Mike Reed/John Millington D3 1 & Ford RS2000 0:56:54
A R Pumpcrete, Yorkshire Flapjack Ltd
Andrew Robinson/Kev Wilson D5 «z» Ford Escort Mk11 Alternator - SS3
Steve Korky Ward/Phil Sandham G2 3 @« Ford Escort RS1800 0:55:31
WMD Motorsport
John Woodward/Kevin Ikin G2 «z» Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS1
Fairfield Motor Co
John Morgan/Llinos Jones-Edwards D5 «z» Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS6
Harris & Co
Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 1 & Ford Escort 0:58:11
Mark Tugwell/Debora Tugwell C1/C2 «z» Ford Escort Mk1 Stopped - SS5
Www.magardsport.com
Stuart Anderson/Adam Houston D4 1 @) Vauxhall Chevette HS GP4  1:00:28
lan Beveridge/David Fox Cc1/C2 &) Toyota Corolla TE27 Stopped SS3
Bown Brothers MOT Centre/Rhames
Matt Bown/Tom Murphy c1/cz2) 1 & Hillman Avenger 0:57:39
Tony Ginns/Siobhan Pugh C1/C2 «z» Ford Escort Mk1 Steering universal joint - SS6
HSM Global, HD Property, Aeon Sportscars
Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 2 e« Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:47
Traditional Oak and Timber Company, Coryton Fuels 'Sustain’, Pirelli, Alpinestars, QPR
Tony Jardine/Dominic Tobin c1/C2, 2 & Chrysler Avenger 0:58:43
GB Rally Prep Kettering
Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl D4 2 & Volvo 244 GL 1:09:37
Kevin Metcalfe/lan Jones W12 O BMW E30 Stopped - SS1
Braces Bread/Dave Jenkins Motorsport
Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner w8 «z» Ford Escort RS1600 Retired in service
Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer
Ben Smith/Steven Smith w8 1 & Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:45
Dave Brick/Freddy Brick w2 @) Vauxhall Nova Stopped - SS7
Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell w9 2 e« Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:48
Kevin Shepherd/Daniel Jones W11 3 @ Talbot Sunbeam 0:57:22
Hartpury Farms Dave Jenkins Motorsport
Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins W11 1 & Ford Escort 0:55:55
Greg Mills/Andrew Sankey w10 «z» Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS5
Xwatch Safety Solutions
Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox W12 O BMW 325 Stopped - SS3
Jack Thorne/Dan Morefield w9 1 & Ford Escort 0:52:11

41

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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0:52:11

Diff.
Leader

5:09

5:35

5:48

6:48

5:25

8:05

10:22

7:33

11:41

8:37

19:31

4:40

6:43
10:17

8:50

5:06

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Rally Championship
i

National and Interclub
Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MC4

Number of starters is 92

Championship

No. Evnt Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total Total Total Diff.
Pos Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages | Penalty = Time Leader

Interclub Event (Continued)
45 14 Gary Smith/Clive Jones w8 2 e« Ford Escort 0:55:18 0:55:18 8:13
46 Dans Action Vehicles Ltd

Dan Chester/Steven Davey W12 O BMW E30 Gearbox - SS4
54 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Richard Elwyn Manuel W11 «z» Ford Escort Stopped - SS3
55 | 20 | Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim w7 1 & Ford Escort 0:58:31 0:58:31 11:26
56 = 21 Digger Parts Direct

Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher W10 1 () Honda Civic EK4 0:58:42 0:58:42  11:37
57 | 32 R Keith Price Haulage Ltd

Gethin Rhun Price/lwan Thomas W2 1 &= Nissan Micra 1:07:49 0:20  1:08:09 21:04
58 | 25 Ignition Motorsport/Tutts Clump Proper Cider

Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines w10 2 @& Ford Fiesta 1:01:11 1:01:11 14:06
61 | 22 The Physio Joint

Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris W8 3 & Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 0:58:48 0:58:48  11:43
65 | 24 | Julian Birley

Julian Birley/Emyr Hall W5 1 @ Talbot Sunbeam 1:01:06 1:01:06  14:01
66 | 27 Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog

Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis w7 2 e« Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:21 1:02:21 15:16
67 | 16 Mid Glam Motorsport

Scott Walton/Ryan Jones W11 2 e« Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:20 0:57:20  10:15
69 | 23 57 Tyres

Lyn Davies/Aled Richards w9 3 & Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:12 1:00:12 13:07
70 28 Peter Jones/Gareth Davies w9 4 & Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:28 1:02:28  15:23
71 | 30 Lake District Campervan Hire

Rob Richards/Teresa Butler W10 3 s¥  Peugeot 106 1:04:54 1:04:54  17:49
72 Izaac Lewis

Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott W12 & BMW 318 Compact Stopped after SS1
73 | 29 Entrant: Pembridge Vehicle Management Ltd

Graham Thatcher/Tim Samuel W7 3 N, Triumph T7 V8 1:02:48 1:02:48  15:43
74 26 Huw Morris Plant Hire

Huw Morris/Gareth Price W3 2 @& Ford Focus 1:01:19 1:01:19 14:14
76 | 33 Wilsons Auctions

Martin Pendlebury/Jack Morris W10 4 & VW Polo 6N2 GTI 1:10:23 1:10:23  23:18
77 10 DC Motorsport

Chris Richmond Hand/Pete Phennah = W3 1 & Ford Escort 0:53:27 0:53:27 6:22
101 Paul Green/Lucie Gutteridge W10 <@~ Mini Cooper Stopped - SS7
102 18 Gareth Humphreys/Adam Burkill W12 1 & BMW Mini 0:58:03 0:58:03  10:58
401 1 | Delta Salvage/Witham Group

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear w14 1 & Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:05 0:47:05
402 4 | Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny w14 3 @« Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:50:35 0:50:35 3:30
403 2 | M O'Brien Group

Dan O'Brien/Mark Glennerster w14 2 @« Ford Fiesta WRC 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:05
404 3 Fordpad, SAR Metals, Enva

James Giddings/Aled Davies W13 1 2. Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:50:29 0:50:29 3:24
405 8 Simon Rogers/Jack Bowen W13 3 | A Mitsubishi Evo6 0:53:15 0:53:15 6:10

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 7
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British Historic
Rally Championship

i National and Interclub
Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4
Number of starters is 92
No. Evnt Entrant/Sponsor Class Class Vehicle Total Total
Pos Driver/Co-driver Posn. Stages = Penalty

Interclub Event (Continued)
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FICLOLLY |

| NORTH WALES
FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY. e
16th March 2024 www.rallynorthwales.co.uk

FRELL

@ motorsport uk
Welsh Rally
Championship

Total Diff.
Time Leader

406 12 Axon Commercial Catering Equipment

David Tomlin/Keith Ashley W14 4 @& Ford Fiesta R5 0:54:06 0:54:06 7:01
407 9 | Utting Estates, Geoff Jones (Wales) Motorsport

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe W13 4 & Subaru Impreza N12b 0:53:15 0:53:15 6:10
408 5 | Artificial Lawn Company

Peter Baylis/Paul Godden W13 2 % Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:51:41 0:51:41 4:36
409 Steve Hollis/Tim Currie W13 & Volkswagen Golf R Transmission - In service
411 Geoff Jones Motorsport, Green Paw Engineering

Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas W13 & Subaru Inpreza Stopped - SS3
412 Grooms Garage

Keith Jones/Robbie Sandford W13 & Subaru Impreza Stopped - SS4
413 Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan W13 & Subaru Impreza STI Stopped - SS5
414 13 Ignition Motorsport/Tutts Clump Proper Cider

Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper w14 5 @ Ford Fiesta R5 0:55:15 0:55:15 8:10
415 Saulire PC Rally Team/MacWhirter Motorsport

Adam Durston-Hillyer/Chris Davies W13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stopped - SS3
416 19 Plant Speed Limited

Paul Lomas/Mark Leader w13 5 & Subaru Impreza STI 0:58:08 0:58:08  11:03
417 Entrant: Glenn Mercer. Sponsor: Rallynuts Motorsport Ltd

Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer W13 & Subaru Impreza Retired in service.
419 34 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett W13 7 & Subaru Impreza 1:40:10 1:40:10  53:05
420 31 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe W13 6 % Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 1:07:46 1:.07:46  20:41

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 8 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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No.

Driver

National Event

George Lepley
Joe Price
Matthew Robinson
Nick Elliott

Seb Perez

Ben Friend
Gwyndaf Evans
Adrian Hetherington
Daniel Mennell
Richard Hill
David Crossen
Michael McDaid
James Lepley
Rudi Lancaster
Steve Bennett
Kevin Procter
Baz Wheeler
Mark Higgins
Leigh Armstrong
Eddie Lewis
Baz Jordan

Paul Thompson
Tony Thompson
Steve Magson
Tim Pearcey
Lee Ashberry
Phil Squires
Andrew Stokes
David Dobson
Mike Reed
Andrew Robinson
Steve Korky Ward
John Woodward
John Morgan
Phillip Harris
Mark Tugwell
Stuart Anderson
lan Beveridge
Matt Bown

Tony Ginns

Paul Holmes
Tony Jardine

Bill Douglas

Interclub Event

22
23
24
26
30

Kevin Metcalfe
Jonathan Brace
Ben Smith
Dave Brick

Rob Dennis

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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National and Interclub

Final Stage Times

FREu
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Welsh Rally 5
Championship %

Class SS1 SS 2 SS3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS7 SS 8 Penalties
Gartheiniog 1 Dyfnant West 1 Gartheiniog 2 Dyfnant West 2
Big Ray 1 Dyfnant East 1 Big Ray 2 Dyfnant East 2

F3 5:51 7:19 Stopped - SS3

D5 6:00 7:22 7:49 3:33 Stopped - SS5

D5 6:06 7:25 7:42 3:34 6:14 7:40 Axle issue after SS6

G2 6:03 7:18 7:34 3:31 6:10 7:26 8:27 3:37
C4/C5 6:07 7:20 7:51 3:36 6:08 7:31 8:36 3:34

D5 6:15 7:39 8:00 3:39 Retired in service

G2 6:09 7:28 7:47 3:37 6:06 7:36 8:45 3:37

D5 6:15 717 7:37 3:32 6:06 727  10:13 3:45

D5 6:11 7:30 7:40 3:32 6:10 7:33 8:27 3:39

D5 6:16 7:32 8:03 3:37 6:21 7:52 8:47 3:43

D5 6:08 7:30 7:30 3:33 6:16 Stopped - SS6

D5 6:13 7:30 7:54 3:41 6:20 7:49 9:01 3:49

D5 6:13 7:27 7:43 3:38 Retired in service

D5 6:15 7:28 7:55 3:39 6:17 7:33 8:37 3:39

D5 6:21 7:21 7:42 3:44 6:20 7:34 8:49 Broken wheel - SS8

F3 6:42 7:51 8:15 3:45 Retired in service

D5 6:25 7:39 7:57 3:42 6:23 7:51 9:18 3:42

G2 6:07 7:23 Stopped - SS3

D5 7:02 Stopped - SS2

D5 | Stopped after SS1

F3 6:51 7:58 Slipping clutch after SS2

D5 6:23 7:41 8:01 3:41 6:31 7:56 8:55 3:48

D5 6:33 7:50 Stopped - SS3

H2 6:59 8:10 8:29 3:59 6:58 8:12 9:32 3:59
C4/C5 6:46 8:03 8:32 3:54 6:48 8:23 9:26 3:57

D5 6:40 8:02 8:40 3:56 6:47 8:16 9:33 3:59

D5 6:41 7:55 8:21 3:52 6:52 8:06 9:29 3:59
C4/C5 6:59 8:06 8:19 3:52 6:47 8:17 9:24 3:57

H2 6:50 7:54 8:26 3:54 6:58 8:17 9:27 4:08

D3 6:58 8:09 8:27 3:59 7:10 8:28 9:41 4:02

D5 7:38 8:37 Alternator - SS3

G2 6:52 7:58 8:23 3:53 6:51 8:09 9:23 4:02

G2 Stopped - SS1

D5 6:46 8:05 8:46 3:56 6:41 Stopped - SS6

C3 6:59 8:11 8:59 4:11 7:07 8:26  10:00 4:18
Cc1/C2 7:42 8:02 8:30 3:56 Stopped - SS5

D4 7:44 8:49 9:24 4:15 7:24 8:42 9:55 4:15
Cc1/C2 7:05 8:24 Stopped SS3
Cc1/C2 7:14 8:23 8:39 4:02 7:15 8:24 9:35 4:07
Cc1/C2 7:56 8:46  10:07 4:25 7:58 Steering universal joint - SS6

D3 7:32 8:48 9:17 4:18 7:39 9:13 10:32 4:28
Cc1/C2 7:09 8:31 8:50 4:07 711 8:38  10:05 4:12

D4 8:37  10:00 10:30 4:51 8:25 10:11 12:04 4:59
W12 Stopped - SS1

w8 6:42 7:50 7:59 4:00 Retired in service

w8 6:23 7:29 7:55 3:39 6:16 7:38 8:44 3:41

w2 6:38 7:53 8:16 3:53 6:39 8:19 Stopped - SS7

w9 6:34 7:40 8:09 3:50 6:33 7:58 9:13 3:51

9 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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No.

Interclub Event (Continued)

31
36
39
40
41
45
46
54
55
56
57
58
61
65
66
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
76
77
101
102
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
419
420

Driver

Kevin Shepherd
Geoff Phelps
Greg Mills
Andrew Fox

Jack Thorne

Gary Smith

Dan Chester

Tim Phelps

Peter Hinton
Martin Walters
Gethin Rhun Price
Michael Jenkins
Bob Gibbons
Julian Birley
Jonathan Whalley
Scott Walton

Lyn Davies

Peter Jones

Rob Richards
Chris Gittins
Graham Thatcher
Huw Morris

Martin Pendlebury
Chris Richmond Hand
Paul Green
Gareth Humphreys
Matthew Hirst
Trevor Gamble
Dan O'Brien
James Giddings
Simon Rogers
David Tomlin

Wug Utting

Peter Baylis
Steve Hollis

Paul Walker

Keith Jones

Colin Griffiths
Colin Minton
Adam Durston-Hillyer
Paul Lomas

Paul Bonas

Rob Aslett

Geoff Cottrill

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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National and Interclub
Final Stage Times

Class SS1 SS 2 SS3 SS 4 SS5 SS 6

SS7

I IRELLI
@ MOtorsportuk s,
Welsh Rallg . 5

Championship

SS 8 Penalties

Gartheiniog 1 Dyfnant West 1 Gartheiniog 2 Dyfnant West 2

Big Ray 1 Dyfnant East 1 Big Ray 2

W11 7:09 8:10 8:31 3:58 7:01 8:12
W11 6:46 7:58 8:32 3:55 6:51 8:12
W10 6:55 8:12 8:45 3:56 Stopped - SS5
W12 6:37 8:20 Stopped - SS3

W9 6:31 7:35 7:54 3:37 6:20 7:43
W8 6:46 8:00 8:33 3:51 6:45 8:05
W12 7:1 8:20 8:27 Gearbox - SS4

W11 6:55 8:17 Stopped - SS3

W7 7:10 8:19 8:52 4:04 7:17 8:41
W10 7:05 8:27 8:52 4:07 7:19 8:44
W2 7:40 9:02 9:32 4:25 7:25 8:48
W10 7:20 8:51 9:23 4:22 7:29 8:57
W8 7:04 8:20 8:59 4:02 71 8:40
W5 7:28 8:34 9:10 4:15 7:34 8:58
W7 7:31 8:48 9:48 4:29 7:35 9:06
W11 6:58 8:13 8:41 4:04 7:06 8:28
W9 7:20 8:28 9:12 4:08 7:18 8:45
W9 7:28 8:40 9:27 4:31 7:58 9:06
W10 7:48 9:11 | 10:50 4:31 7:51 9:27
w12 7:57 Stopped after SS1

W7 8:06 9:15 9:41 4:35 7:44 9:22
W3 7:18 8:44 9:17 4:18 7:29 9:17
W10 8:37 ' 10:02 | 10:48 4:52 8:47 | 10:12
W3 6:35 7:48 8:04 3:45 6:33 7:54
W10 7:57 8:58 9:57 4:19 7:47 8:56
W12 71 8:10 8:32 4:13 7:13 8:43
W14 5:38 6:45 7:10 3:16 5:42 6:59
W14 6:00 7:15 7:44 3:30 6:05 7:24
W14 6:06 7:15 7:42 3:32 6:03 7:21
W13 5:59 7:14 7:39 3:31 6:02 7:47
W13 6:17 7:43 8:09 3:53 6:20 7:52
W14 6:05 7:24 | 10:32 3:39 6:08 7:30
W13 6:19 7:32 8:14 3:44 6:23 7:47
W13 6:19 7:38 7:51 3:30 6:20 7:32

W13 6:10 7:28 7:54 4:02 Transmission - In service

W13 6:23 7:40 Stopped - SS3

W13 6:30 7:47 8:07 Stopped - SS4

W13 6:19 7:34 7:59 3:42 Stopped - SS5
W14 6:46 8:01 8:14 3:56 6:46 8:04
W13 6:43 8:01 Stopped - SS3

W13 7:24 8:11 8:43 4:04 7:09 8:32

W13 7:31 8:40 9:59 4:13 Retired in service.

W13 7:26 8:37 91 4:14 7:32 9:10
W13 8:08 9:18 | 10:08 4:39 8:07  10:01

10

PRESS BRAKE TOOLING LTD

Dyfnant East 2

10:15 4:06
9:40 4:01
8:51 3:40
9:21 3:57
9:50 4:18
9:55 4:13

14:20 6:37 0:20

10:17 4:32

10:11 4:21

10:37 4:30

10:31 4:33
9:46 4:04

10:40 4:21

10:45 4:33

10:45 4:31
9:32 4:33

10:33 4:23

12:05 5:00
9:00 3:48

Stopped - SS7
9:45 4:16
8:05 3:30
8:47 3:50
8:32 3:39
8:38 3:39
9:03 3:58
8:54 3:54
9:17 3:59
8:41 3:50
9:22 4:06
9:54 4:11

31:00 = 23:00

12:05 5:20

ASHMORES mes»n STAGE MASTERS wesr %s

HISTORIC STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE
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i

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver
Class C1/C2

1 | 62 Matt Bown/Tom Murphy

2 68 Tony Jardine/Dominic Tobin
Class C3

1 | 51 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies
Class C4/C5

1 5 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney

2 38 Andrew Stokes/Jonny Tad Evans

3 | 34 Tim Pearcey/Steve Pugh
Class D3

1 | 43 Mike Reed/John Millington

2 64 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley
Class D4

1 | 53 Stuart Anderson/Adam Houston

2 75 Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl
Class D5

1 9 | Daniel Mennell/Richard Wise

2 16 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver

3 | 10 Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper

4 8 Adrian Hetherington/Dan Petrie

5 12 Michael McDaid/Harry Stubbs

6 29 Paul Thompson/Josh Davidson

7 | 19 Baz Wheeler/John Pickavance

8 | 37 Phil Squires/Mick Squires

9 | 35 Lee Ashberry/lan Jones
Class G2

1 4 Nick Elliott/Dave Price

2 7 Gwyndaf Evans/Dale Furniss

3 | 47 Steve Korky Ward/Phil Sandham
Class H2

1 | 42 David Dobson/Brian Hodgson

2 33 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby
Class W2

1 | 57 Gethin Rhun Price/lwan Thomas
Class W3

1 77 Chris Richmond Hand/Pete Phennah

2 74
Class W5
1 65

Huw Morris/Gareth Price

Julian Birley/Emyr Hall

Class | Group
Pos.

C1/C2
C1/C2

C3

C4/C5
C4/C5
C4/C5

D3
D3

D4
D4

D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5

G2
G2
G2

H2
H2

w2

W3
W3

W5

ICOLLY

| NORTH WALES
FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.
16th March 2024

19
21

20

13
14

18
23

16
17

32

10
26

24

AR N N W

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk
National and Interclub

Final Class Results

Vehicle

% Hillman Avenger
% Chrysler Avenger

«z» Ford Escort

& Porsche 911 Carrera RS
«z» Ford Escort Mk1
«z» Ford Escort

«&z» Ford RS2000
«z» Ford Escort Mk2

@) Vauxhall Chevette HS GP4
& Volvo 244 GL

«z» Ford Escort Mk2

«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800
«z» Ford Escort RS1800

«z» Ford Escort

«z» Ford Escort RS

«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Escort Mk2

@ Fiat 131 Abarth
«z» Ford Escort
«&z» Ford Escort RS1800

«z» Ford Escort Mk2
@) Vauxhall Astra RWD

Nissan Micra

@

«z» Ford Escort
«z» Ford Focus

@ Talbot Sunbeam

Total
Stages

0:57:39
0:58:43

0:58:11

0:50:43
0:55:41
0:55:49

0:56:54
1:01:47

1:00:28
1:09:37

0:50:42
0:51:23
0:52:11
0:52:12
0:52:17
0:52:56
0:52:57
0:55:15
0:55:53

0:50:06
0:51:05
0:55:31

0:55:54
0:56:18

1:07:49

0:53:27
1:01:19

1:01:06

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Total
Penalty

0:20

FRELL

@ motorsport uk
Welsh Rally
Championship

Total
Time

0:57:39
0:58:43

0:58:11

0:50:43
0:55:41
0:55:49

0:56:54
1:01:47

1:00:28
1:09:37

0:50:42
0:51:23
0:52:11
0:52:12
0:52:17
0:52:56
0:52:57
0:55:15
0:55:53

0:50:06
0:51:05
0:55:31

0:55:54
0:56:18

1:08:09

0:53:27
1:01:19

1:01:06

Diff.
Leader

1:04

4:58
5:06

4:53

9:09

0:41
1:29
1:30
1:35
2:14
2:15
4:33
511

0:59
5:25

0:24

7:52

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.

STAGE MASTERS

HISTORIC STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE

)

sy,




_
TE(HNU[DGV FUCHS
=
@ motorsport Uk

British Historic
Rally Championship

LUBRICANTS,

i

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver
Class W7

1 55 Peter Hinton/Lewis Sim

2 | 66 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis

3 | 73 Graham Thatcher/Tim Samuel
Class W8

1 24 |Ben Smith/Steven Smith

2 45 Gary Smith/Clive Jones

3 61 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris
Class W9

1 41 | Jack Thorne/Dan Morefield

2 30 Rob Dennis/Andy Boswell

3 | 69 Lyn Davies/Aled Richards

4 | 70 |Peter Jones/Gareth Davies
Class W10

1 56 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher

2 58 Michael Jenkins/Jordan Joines

3 71 Rob Richards/Teresa Butler

4 76 |Martin Pendlebury/Jack Morris
Class W11

1 | 36 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins

2 67 Scott Walton/Ryan Jones

3 | 31 Kevin Shepherd/Daniel Jones
Class W12

1 102 Gareth Humphreys/Adam Burkill

Class W13
1 404 James Giddings/Aled Davies

~No b wWwN

408 Peter Baylis/Paul Godden
405 Simon Rogers/Jack Bowen
407 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe
416 Paul Lomas/Mark Leader
420 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe
419 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett

Class W14
1 401 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear

a b~ wN

403 Dan O'Brien/Mark Glennerster
402 Trevor Gamble/Phil Kenny
406 David Tomlin/Keith Ashley
414  Colin Minton/Bonnie Papper

16th March 2024

AR N N W

ICOLLY

| NORTH WALES
FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.

National and Interclub
Final Class Results

Class | Group Vehicle
Pos.
w7 20 |«=» Ford Escort
w7 27 |«&@» Ford Escort Mk2

W7 29 N, TriumphT7 V8

w8 6 @ Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000
W8 14 &&= Ford Escort
w8 22 @& Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600

W9 7 & Ford Escort

W9 11 & Ford Escort Mk2
W9 23 @ Ford Escort Mk2
W9 28 @ Ford Escort Mk2

W10 21 (§) Honda Civic EK4

W10 25 @« Ford Fiesta

W10 30 | =% Peugeot 106

W10 33 @ VW Polo6N2 GTI
W11 15 & Ford Escort

W11 16 ez Ford Escort Mk2

W11 17 | @ Talbot Sunbeam

W12 18 | & BMW Mini

W13 3 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9

W13 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9

W13 8 2. Mitsubishi Evo6

W13 9 @ Subaru Impreza N12b
W13 | 19 @® Subaru Impreza STI
W13 = 31 % Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9
W13 | 34 @ Subaru Impreza

W14 1 & Ford Fiesta R5

W14 2 «» Ford Fiesta WRC
w14 4 & Ford Fiesta Rally 2
W14 12 & Ford Fiesta RS
W14 13 & Ford Fiesta RS

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk

Total
Stages

0:58:31
1:02:21
1:02:48

0:51:45
0:55:18
0:58:48

0:52:11
0:53:48
1:00:12
1:02:28

0:58:42
1:01:11
1:04:54
1:10:23

0:55:55
0:57:20
0:57:22

0:58:03

0:50:29
0:51:41
0:53:15
0:53:15
0:58:08
1:07:46
1:40:10

0:47:05
0:50:10
0:50:35
0:54:06
0:55:15

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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Total
Penalty

FRELL

@ motorsport uk
Welsh Rally
Championship

Total
Time

0:58:31
1:02:21
1:02:48

0:51:45
0:55:18
0:58:48

0:52:11
0:53:48
1:00:12
1:02:28

0:58:42
1:01:11
1:04:54
1:10:23

0:55:55
0:57:20
0:57:22

0:58:03

0:50:29
0:51:41
0:53:15
0:53:15
0:58:08
1:07:46
1:40:10

0:47:05
0:50:10
0:50:35
0:54:06
0:55:15

Diff.
Leader

3:50
4:17

3:33
7:03

1:37
8:01
10:17

2:29
6:12
11:41

1:25
1:27

1:12
2:46
2:46
7:39
17:17
49:41

3:05
3:30
7:01
8:10

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

Interclub Event
57 Gethin Rhun Price/lwan Thomas w2 MC3 Late at MC3 0:20 0:20

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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No.

Driver/Co-driver

National Event - 19 Retirements

1
2
3
6
11
14
17
18
20
21
25
27
32
44
48
49
52
59
63

George Lepley/Dale Bowen
Joe Price/Chris Brooks
Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis
Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons
David Crossen/Ben Teggart
James Lepley/Simon Jones
Steve Bennett/Osian Owen
Kevin Procter/Joshua Beer
Mark Higgins/Carl Williamson
Leigh Armstrong/Ken Bowman
Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff

Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins
Tony Thompson/Callum Young
Andrew Robinson/Kev Wilson
John Woodward/Kevin Ikin
John Morgan/Llinos Jones-Edwards
Mark Tugwell/Debora Tugwell
lan Beveridge/David Fox

Tony Ginns/Siobhan Pugh

Interclub Event - 15 Retirements

22
23
26
39
40
46
54
72
101
409
41
412
413
415
417

Kevin Metcalfe/lan Jones
Jonathan Brace/Paul Spooner
Dave Brick/Freddy Brick

Greg Mills/Andrew Sankey
Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox

Dan Chester/Steven Davey

Tim Phelps/Richard Elwyn Manuel
Chris Gittins/Chris Arnott

Paul Green/Lucie Gutteridge
Steve Hollis/Tim Currie

Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas
Keith Jones/Robbie Sandford
Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan

Adam Durston-Hillyer/Chris Davies
Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer
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National and Interclub
Final Retirements

Listed by Competition Number

34 Retirements in Total

Class Vehicle

F3 | % Mitsubishi Galant VR4

D5 |« Ford Escort RS

D5 e Ford Escort RS

D5 |« Ford Escort Mk2

D5 & Ford Escort RS1800

D5 |« Ford Escort

D5 @& Ford Escort Mk2

F3 & Ford Sierra

G2 Al Triumph TR7 V8

D5 |« Ford Escort RS

D5 @& Ford Escort Mk2

F3 % Mitsubishi Galant

D5 & Ford Escort RS1800

D5 |« Ford Escort Mk11

G2 @& Ford Escort RS1800

D5 |« Ford Escort Mk2
C1/C2 | «&&» Ford Escort Mk1
C1/C2 &) Toyota Corolla TE27
C1/C2 | «&&» Ford Escort Mk1

W12
w8
W2

W10

W12

W12

W11

W12

W10

W13

W13

W13

W13

W13

W13

& BMW E30

«» Ford Escort RS1600
@) Vauxhall Nova

«» Ford Escort Mk2

& BMW 325

& BMW E30

«» Ford Escort

& BMW 318 Compact
<@~ Mini Cooper

& Volkswagen Golf R
& Subaru Inpreza
& Subaru Impreza
& Subaru Impreza STI
2. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
& Subaru Impreza
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Location

Stage 3
Stage 5
ATC7
DUE MC3
Stage 6
DUE MC3
Stage 8
DUE MC3
Stage 3
Stage 2
Stage 1
ATC3
Stage 3
Stage 3
Stage 1
Stage 6
Stage 5
Stage 3
Stage 6

Stage 1
DUE MC3
Stage 7
Stage 5
Stage 3
Stage 4
Stage 3
ATC2
Stage 7
DUE MC3
Stage 3
Stage 4
Stage 5
Stage 3
DUE MC3

FREu

@ motorsport uk
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Championship

Reason

Stopped - SS3

Stopped - SS5

Axle issue after SS6
Retired in service
Stopped - SS6

Retired in service
Broken wheel - SS8
Retired in service
Stopped - SS3

Stopped - SS2

Stopped after SS1
Slipping clutch after SS2
Stopped - SS3
Alternator - SS3
Stopped - SS1

Stopped - SS6

Stopped - SS5

Stopped SS3

Steering universal joint - SS6

Stopped - SS1
Retired in service
Stopped - SS7
Stopped - SS5
Stopped - SS3
Gearbox - SS4
Stopped - SS3
Stopped after SS1
Stopped - SS7
Transmission - In service
Stopped - SS3
Stopped - SS4
Stopped - SS5
Stopped - SS3
Retired in service.

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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National and Interclub

i
Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1 SS 2 Big Ray 1 SS 3 Dyfnant West 1 SS 4 Dyfnant East 1 SS 5 Gartheiniog 2

Fastest 58.58mph Fastest 56.00mph Fastest 57.77mph Fastest 64.29mph Fastest 57.89mph
Length 5.50 mile Length 6.30 mile Length 6.90 mile Length 3.50 mile Length 5.50 mile
No. Driver Time | No. Driver Time | No. Driver Time | No. Driver Time | No. Driver Time
401 Hirst 5:38 | 401 Hirst 6:45 401 Hirst 7:10 A 401 Hirst 3:16 A 401 Hirst 5:42
1 Lepley 5:51 404 Giddings 7:14 11 Crossen 7:30 402= Gamble 3:30 404 Giddings 6:02
404 Giddings 5:59 402= Gamble 715 4 Elliott 7:34 | 408=  Baylis 3:30 | 403 O'Brien 6:03
2= | Price 6:00 403= O'Brien 7:15 8 Hetheringto 7:37 | 4= Elliott 3:31 402 Gamble 6:05
402= Gamble 6:00 8 Hetheringto 7:17 @ 404 | Giddings 7:39 404= Giddings 3:31 = |Evans 6:06
4 Elliott 6:03 4 Elliott 718 9 Mennell 7:40 8= Hetheringto 3:32 = |Hetheringto| 6:06
406 | Tomlin 6:05 1 Lepley 7:19 | 3= Robinson 7:42 | 9= Mennell 3:32 = |Perez 6:08
3= Robinson 6:06 5 Perez 7:20 17= Bennett 7:42 403= O'Brien 3:32 406= Tomlin 6:08
403= O'Brien 6:06 17 Bennett 7:21  403= O'Brien 7:42 2= Price 3:33 = | Elliott 6:10
5= Perez 6:07 2 Price 7:22 14 Lepley 7:43  11= Crossen 3:33 = | Mennell 6:10
SS 6 Big Ray 2 SS 7 Dyfnant West 2 SS 8 Dyfnant East 2
Fastest 54.13mph Fastest 54.19mph Fastest 54.34mph
Length 6.30 mile Length 7.30 mile Length 3.17 mile
No. Driver Time @ No Driver Time @ No. Driver Time
401 Hirst 6:59 = 401 Hirst 8:05 401 Hirst 3:30
403 O'Brien 7:21 = | Elliott 8:27 5 Perez 3:34
402 |Gamble 7:24 = |Mennell 8:27 . 4= Elliott 3:37
4 Elliott 7:26 403 O'Brien 8:32 7= Evans 3:37
8 Hetheringto, 7:27 5 Perez 8:36 | 9= Mennell 3:39
406 | Tomlin 7:30 16 Lancaster 8:37  16= Lancaster 3:39
5 | Perez 7:31 404 Giddings 8:38 403= O'Brien 3:39
408 Baylis 7:32 | 408 Baylis 8:41 | 404= Giddings 3:39
= |Mennell 7:33 ' 24 Smith 8:44 41 Thorne 3:40
16= Lancaster 733 7 Evans 8:45 24 Smith 3:41
Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024 15 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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SS 1 Gartheiniog 1

Gravel
Length 5.50 mile
No. Driver Total
401 | Hirst 0:05:38
1 Lepley 0:05:51
404 Giddings 0:05:59
= Price 0:06:00
402= Gamble 0:06:00
4 Elliott 0:06:03
406 | Tomlin 0:06:05
= Robinson 0:06:06
403= O'Brien 0:06:06
= Perez 0:06:07
SS 6 Big Ray 2
Gravel

Length 6.30 mile

No. Driver

401 | Hirst
402 |Gamble
403 | O'Brien
4 Elliott
404 Giddings
8  Hetheringtc
5 | Perez
9 Mennell
7 Evans
17 | Bennett

Total

0:35:30
0:37:58
0:37:59
0:38:02
0:38:12
0:38:14
0:38:33
0:38:36
0:38:43
0:39:02

No.
401

403
402
404

16
408

16th March 2024

SS 2 Big Ray 1
Gravel
Length 6.30 mile
Driver Total
Hirst 0:12:23
Giddings 0:13:13
Gamble 0:13:15
Elliott 0:13:21
O'Brien 0:13:21
Price 0:13:22
Perez 0:13:27
Tomlin 0:13:29
Robinson 0:13:31
Hetheringtc  0:13:32
SS 7 Dyfnant West 2
Gravel
Length 7.30 mile
Driver Total

Hirst 0:43:35
Elliott 0:46:29
O'Brien 0:46:31
Gamble 0:46:45
Giddings 0:46:50
Mennell 0:47:03
Perez 0:47:09
Evans 0:47:28
Lancaster 0:47:44
Baylis 0:47:51

FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk
National and Interclub

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 3 Dyfnant West 1

No.

401
404

402
403
1

awnN

Gravel

Length 6.90 mile

Driver

Hirst

Giddings

Elliott

Gamble
O'Brien
Crossen

Hetheringtc

Price

Robinson

Perez

Total

0:19:33
0:20:52
0:20:55
0:20:59
0:21:03
0:21:08
0:21:09
0:21:11
0:21:13
0:21:18

SS 8 Dyfnant East 2

No.
401

403
404
402

16
408

Gravel

Length 3.17 mile

Driver

Hirst
Elliott

O'Brien

Giddings

Gamble
Mennell

Perez
Evans

Lancaster

Baylis

Total

0:47:05
0:50:06
0:50:10
0:50:29
0:50:35
0:50:42
0:50:43
0:51:05
0:51:23
0:51:41

SS 4 Dyfnant East 1

No.

401
404

402
403
1

oo w

Gravel
Length 3.50 mile
Driver Total
Hirst 0:22:49
Giddings 0:24:23
Elliott 0:24:26
Gamble 0:24:29
O'Brien 0:24:35
Crossen 0:24:41
Hetheringtc  0:24:41
Robinson 0:24:47
Mennell 0:24:53
Perez 0:24:54

FRELL

®

MOtOrsportuK &,
Welsh Rally 5

Championship

SS 5 Gartheiniog 2

No.

401
404
402

403

~N O 0w

Gravel
Length 5.50 mile
Driver Total
Hirst 0:28:31
Giddings 0:30:25
Gamble 0:30:34
Elliott 0:30:36
O'Brien 0:30:38
Hetheringtc  0:30:47
Robinson 0:31:01
Perez 0:31:02
Mennell 0:31:03
Evans 0:31:07
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406

17
24
41
20
14
10
19

409
77
29
12

405

Driver
Matthew Hirst
James Giddings
Nick Elliott
Trevor Gamble
Dan O'Brien
Daniel Mennell
Seb Perez
George Lepley
Peter Baylis
David Crossen
Gwyndaf Evans
Adrian Hetherington
Joe Price
Rudi Lancaster
David Tomlin
Matthew Robinson
Steve Bennett
Ben Smith
Jack Thorne
Mark Higgins
James Lepley
Richard Hill
Baz Wheeler
Steve Hollis
Chris Richmond Hand
Paul Thompson
Michael McDaid
Simon Rogers

16th March 20

FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.
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National and Interclub
Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

-
N

1
PN S

3 4
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 1
1 -
- 1
- 1

= A

w =

-

6

N - N+

QNN -

7 8 9
- -
11 -
-l -] 2
2 1 -
1 - -
- 2 -

- | 1
- -
- -] 1
2 - -
1|1 -
1 -1
- -] 1
- -

[N -

FRELL
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Championship

M1 12 13 14 15
2 - - - -
- 1 - 1 -
A 1
- 2 - - -
- 2 2 -
- - 1 - -
- 1 - -
- - - 1
-1 - -1
2 | - | 1] 1 -
1 -1 -1
- 1 1 - -
- - 112
1 - - -
- - - 1 -
11 1 - | -
1 - - - -
-l -] 1
- - - 1 -
- - - 1 -
-l -] - 1
A

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.
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i W G & : ASHMORES

1 Gartheiniog 1

401
1
404

402=
4
406

403=

20=
1
7
409
9
12=
14=

16=
10
405
407=
408=
413=
17
24=
29=
411=
19
412
Ly
32
30
77
40
26
35
37
18=
23=
415
34=
36=
45=
49=
414=
42
27
47
39=
54=
43=
67=
33=
38=
51=
21

5:38
5:51
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:13
6:13
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:30
6:31
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:55
6:55
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
6:59
7:02

Association of North Western Car Clubs

16th March 2024

2 Big Ray 1
401 6:45
404 7:14
402= T7:15
403=  T7:15

8 7:17

4 7:18

1 7:19

5 7:20

17 7:21

2 7:22

20 7:23
406 7:24

3 7:25

14 7:27

= 7:28

16= 7:28
409= 7:28

24 7:29

= 7:30

1= 7:30
12= 7:30
10= 7:32
407= 7:32
413 7:34

41 7:35
408 7:38

= 7:39

19= 7:39
30= 7:40
411=  7:40

29 7:41
405 7:43
412 7:47

77 7:48
23= 7:50
32= 7:50

18 7:51

26 7:53

42 7:54

37 7:55
27= 7:58
36= 7:58
47= 7:58

45 8:00
414= 8:01
415=  8:01
35= 8:02
52= 8:02

34 8:03

49 8:05

38 8:06

43 8:09
31= 8:10
33= 8:10
102= 8:10
51= 8:11
416= 8:11

39 8:12

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

3 Dyfnant West 1

401
1

403=
14
402

408=
12=
4=
409=
16=
24=
19
23=
413=
6
29
10
77
412
30=
405=
407=
414=
18
26
38
37
47
42
43=
46=
33
52
31
34=
36=
102=
45
62
35
67
416
39
49
68
56=
56=
51=
61=

pruzno RA(\NC FUE

National and Interclub

7:10
7:30
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:47
7:49
7:51
7:51
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:57
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:04
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:19
8:21
8:23
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:50
8:52
8:52
8:59
8:59

PRESS BRAKE TOOLING LTD
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Final Time Chart

401
402=
408=
4=
404=
8=
o=
403=
2=
1=
3
5
7=
10=
41=
14
6=
16=
24=
406=
12=
20=
19=
413=
17=
407=
18=
77=
30
45
37=
38=
26=
47=
405=
34=
42=
36
35=
39=
49=
52=
414=
31
33=
43=
23
61=
62=
409=
55=
67=
416=
56=
68=
69
51
102=

Stage

3:16
3:30
3:30
3:31
3:31
3:32
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:39
3:39
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:04
4:04
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:11
4:13
18

401
404
403
402
7=
8=
5=
406=
4=
o=
3
1=
24=
16
12=
17=
41=
405=
408=
10
19=
407=
29
30=
77=
26
49
45
414
35=
38=
34
36=
47=
37
33=
42=
31
67
51
416
43
61=
68=
102
62
55
69
56
53
57
58=
74=
419
65
66
64
73

4 Dyfnant East 1 5 Gartheiniog 2

5:42
6:02
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:14
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:31
6:33
6:33
6:39
6:41
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:58
6:58
7:01
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:10
71
71
7:13
7:15
717
7:18
7:19
7:24
7:25
7:29
7:29
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:39
7:44

6 Big Ray 2
401 6:59
403 7:21
402 7:24
4 7:26
8 7:27
406 7:30
5 7:31
408 7:32
= 7:33
16= 7:33
17 7:34
7 7:36
24 7:38
3 7:40
41 7:43
404=  T7:47
407= 747
12 7:49
19 7:51
10= 7:52
405=  7:52
77 7:54
29 7:56
30 7:58
414 8:04
45 8:05
37 8:06
47 8:09
31= 8:12
33= 8:12
36= 8:12
35 8:16
38= 8:17
42= 8:17
26 8:19
34 8:23
62 8:24
51 8:26
43= 8:28
67= 8:28
416 8:32
68 8:38
61 8:40
55 8:41
53 8:42
102 8:43
56 8:44
69 8:45
57 8:48
101 8:56
58 8:57
65 8:58
66= 9:06
70= 9:06
419 9:10
64 9:13
74 9:17
73 9:22
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7 Dyfnant West 2 ' 8 Dyfnant East 2

401
4=
o=

403

5
16

404

408
24

402=
17
41
406
29
77
12
405
30
407
19
45
414
47
38
34
42
37
33=

35
62
36
43
102
67
55
416
53=

51
68
61

31
58
66
64
74
65
69
70=
7=
75

420=
57

8:05
8:27
8:27
8:32
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:44
8:45
8:47
8:47
8:49
8:51
8:54
8:55
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:13
9:17
9:18
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:26
9:27
9:29
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:35
9:40
9:41
9:45
9:46
9:50
9:54
9:55
9:55
10:00
10:05
10:11
10:13
10:15
10:17
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:37
10:40
10:45
10:45
12:04
12:05
12:05
14:20

401
5
4=
7=
o=
16=
403=
404=
41
24
19
10
8
20=
77=
12
402=
408=
30
406
34=
38=
45=
405
33=
35=
37=
407=
36
43=
47=
67
31=
414=
62
42
416
68
56
53
102
51=
55=
61=
69=
74
64
65
71
58
66=
70=
73=
75
76
420
57
419

3:30
3:34
3:37
3:37
3:39
3:39
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:45
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:54
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
3:59
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:18
4:18
4:21
4:21
4:23
4:28
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:59
5:00
5:20
6:37
23:00
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Posn

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

1 Gartheiniog 1

61
56=
59=
31=
68=

55
46=
102=

62

74
58=
69=
416
419
65=
70=
66=
417=

64

44

57

52

53

71

63
72=
101=

73
420
75=
76=

7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09
7:09
7:10
711
711
7:14
7:18
7:20
7:20
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:28
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:38
7:40
7:42
7:44
7:48
7:56
7:57
7:57
8:06
8:08
8:37
8:37

Association of North Western Car Clubs

2 Big Ray 1
67 8:13
54 8:17
55 8:19
40= 8:20
46= 8:20
61= 8:20
62 8:23
59 8:24
56 8:27
69 8:28
68 8:31
65 8:34
44= 8:37
419=  8:37
70= 8:40
417= 8:40
74 8:44
63 8:46
64= 8:48
66= 8:48
53 8:49
58 8:51
101 8:58
57 9:02
71 91
73 9:15
420 9:18
75  10:00
76 | 10:02

16th March 2024

3 Dyfnant West 1 ' 4 Dyfnant East 1 5 Gartheiniog 2 6 Big Ray 2

65
419
69
64=
74=
58
53
70
57
73
66
101
417
63
420
75
406
76
71

HIPERFLO RACING FUEL

FUEL YOUR ADVENTURE. FUELLED BY GET JERKY.

www.rallynorthwales_co.uk
National and Interclub

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

9:10
9:11
9:12
9:17
9:17
9:23
9:24
9:27
9:32
9:41
9:48
9:57
9:59
10:07
10:08
10:30
10:32
10:48
10:50

417=
419
53=
65=
64=
74=
101
58
57=
63=
66
70=
71=
73
420
75
76

Stage

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:18
4:18
4:19
4:22
4:25
4:25
4:29
4:31
4:31
4:35
4:39
4:51
4:52

19

101
71
63=
70=
420
75
76

7:47
7:51
7:58
7:58
8:07
8:25
8:47
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Championship

7 Dyfnant West 2 ' 8 Dyfnant East 2

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.

71 927 419 31:00
420 10:01
75 10:11
76 10:12
micERy STAGE MASTERS

HISTORIC STAGE RALLY CHALLENGE



LUBRICANTS,

TECHNOLOGY, FUC
PEOPLE.

-
=

@ motorsport Uk
British Historic
Rally Championship

Posn

O~NO PR WN =

N
HS

1 Gartheiniog 1

401
1
404

402=
4
406

403=

20=
1
7
409
9
12=
14=

16=
10
405
407=
408=
413=
17
24=
29=
411=
19
412
Ly
32
30
77
40
26
35
37
18=
23=
415
34=
36=
45=
49=
414=
42
27
47
39=
54=
43=
67=
33=
38=
51=
61

0:05:38
0:05:51
0:05:59
0:06:00
0:06:00
0:06:03
0:06:05
0:06:06
0:06:06
0:06:07
0:06:07
0:06:08
0:06:09
0:06:10
0:06:11
0:06:13
0:06:13
0:06:15
0:06:15
0:06:15
0:06:16
0:06:17
0:06:19
0:06:19
0:06:19
0:06:21
0:06:23
0:06:23
0:06:23
0:06:25
0:06:30
0:06:31
0:06:33
0:06:34
0:06:35
0:06:37
0:06:38
0:06:40
0:06:41
0:06:42
0:06:42
0:06:43
0:06:46
0:06:46
0:06:46
0:06:46
0:06:46
0:06:50
0:06:51
0:06:52
0:06:55
0:06:55
0:06:58
0:06:58
0:06:59
0:06:59
0:06:59
0:07:04

Issued at 19:25 on 16 March 2024
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Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Stage

2 BigRay 1 3 Dyfnant West 1 4 Dyfnant East 1 5 Gartheiniog2 6 BigRay 2 | 7 Dyfnant West 2 8 Dyfnant East 2

401
404
402
4
403

409
14

17
12
16
10
407
24
413

408
405
29
19
41
30
412
77
26
23
18
37
35
36
42
45
414
34
47
49
38
39
43
33
51
67
31
102
61
55
46
56
416
62
68

0:12:23 401 0:19:33 ' 401 0:22:49 401 0:28:31 ' 401 0:35:30 401 0:43:35 401 0:47:05
0:13:13 ' 404 0:20:52 ' 404 0:24:23 404 0:30:25 402 0:37:58 4 0:46:29 4 0:50:06
0:13:15 4 0:20:55 4 0:24:26 402 0:30:34 ' 403 0:37:59 ' 403 0:46:31 ' 403 0:50:10
0:13:21 ' 402 0:20:59 402 0:24:29 4 0:30:36 4 0:38:02 ' 402 0:46:45 404 0:50:29
0:13:21 ' 403 0:21:03 ' 403 0:24:35 403 0:30:38 ' 404 0:38:12 404 0:46:50 402 0:50:35
0:13:22 11 0:21:08 11 0:24:41 8 0:30:47 8 0:38:14 9 0:47:03 9 0:50:42
0:13:27 8 0:21:09 8 0:24:41 3 0:31:01 5 0:38:33° 5 0:47:09 5 0:50:43

5

9

7

0:13:29 2 0:21:11 3 0:24:47 0:31:02 9 0:38:36 7 0:47:28 7 0:51:05
0:13:31 3 0:21:13 9 0:24:53 0:31:03 7 0:38:43 16 0:47:44 16 0:51:23
0:13:32 5 0:21:18 5 0:24:54 0:31:07 17 0:39:02 408  0:47:51 408  0:51:41
0:13:37 9 0:21:21 7 0:25:01 17 0:31:28 16 0:39:07 24 0:48:04 24 0:51:45
0:13:38 14 0:21:23 17 0:25:08 16 0:31:34 408 0:39:10 8 0:48:27 10 0:52:11

0:13:38 7 0:21:24 16 0:25:17 12 0:31:38 24 0:39:20 12 0:48:28 41 0:52:11
0:13:40 17 0:21:24 12 0:25:18 408  0:31:38 12 0:39:27 10 0:48:28 8 0:52:12
0:13:41 409  0:21:32) 408  0:25:18 24 0:31:42 41 0:39:40 41 0:48:31 12 0:52:17
0:13:42 12 0:21:37 24 0:25:26 10 0:31:49 10 0:39:41 29 0:49:08 29 0:52:56
0:13:43 16 0:21:38 10 0:25:28 41 0:31:57 19 0:39:57 19 0:49:15 19 0:52:57
0:13:43 24 0:21:47 41 0:25:37 19 0:32:.06 407  0:39:59 407  0:49:16 405  0:53:15
0:13:48 408  0:21:48 19 0:25:43 407  0:32:12) 29 0:40:13 405  0:49:17 407 = 0:53:15
0:13:51 10 0:21:51 29 0:25:46 29 0:32:17 405  0:40:14 77 0:49:39 77 0:563:27
0:13:52 413 0:21:52' 407 = 0:25:49 405  0:32:22 77 0:40:39 30 0:49:57 30 0:53:48
0:13:53 6 0:21:54 405 0:26:02/ 77 0:32:45 30 0:40:44 406  0:50:12) 406 = 0:54:06
0:13:54 41 0:22:00 77 0:26:12 30 0:32:46 406 0:41:18 414 0:51:09 37 0:55:15
0:13:57 19 0:22:01 30 0:26:13 26 0:33:19 37 0:41:47 37 0:51:16 414 0:55:15
0:14:00 407  0:22:05/ 26 0:26:40 37 0:33:41 414 0:41:47 45 0:51:21 45 0:55:18
0:14:04 29 0:22:05 37 0:26:49 414 0:33:43 45 0:42:00 47 0:51:29 47 0:55:31
0:14:04 405  0:22:09 414 0:26:57 406 0:33:48 47 0:42:06 38 0:51:44 38 0:55:41
0:14:06 30 0:22:23 42 0:27:04 45 0:33:55 36 0:42:14 42 0:51:46 34 0:55:49
0:14:14 77 0:22:27 47 0:27:06 47 0:33:57 42 0:42:19 34 0:51:52 35 0:55:53
0:14:17 23 0:22:31 45 0:27:10 36 0:34:02 38 0:42:20 35 0:51:54 42 0:55:54
0:14:23 26 0:22:47 36 0:27:11 42 0:34:02 35 0:42:21 36 0:51:54 36 0:55:55
0:14:31 18 0:22:48 34 0:27:15 34 0:34:03 34 0:42:26 33 0:52:19 33 0:56:18
0:14:32 37 0:22:57 38 0:27:16 38 0:34:03 33 0:42:47 43 0:52:52 43 0:56:54
0:14:33 414 0:23:01 35 0:27:18 35 0:34:05 31 0:43:01 67 0:53:16 67 0:57:20
0:14:36 42 0:23:10 49 0:27:33 33 0:34:35 43 0:43:11 31 0:53:16 31 0:57:22
0:14:42 47 0:23:13 43 0:27:33 43 0:34:43 67 0:43:30 62 0:563:32 62 0:57:39
0:14:44 36 0:23:16 33 0:27:37 31 0:34:49 51 0:43:53 102 0:53:47 102 0:58:03
0:14:44 45 0:23:19 406  0:27:40 67 0:35:02 62 0:43:57 51 0:53:53 416  0:58:08
0:14:46 34 0:23:21 31 0:27:48 102 0:35:19 ' 102 0:44:02 ' 416 0:53:57 51 0:58:11
0:14:47 35 0:23:22 67 0:27:56 51 0:35:27 416  0:44:.03 55 0:54:13 55 0:58:31
0:14:49 38 0:23:24 102 0:28:06 416 0:35:31 61 0:44:16 61 0:54:27 56 0:58:42
0:14:50 43 0:23:34 62 0:28:18 62 0:35:33 55 0:44:23 56 0:54:29 68 0:58:43
0:14:51 49 0:23:37 51 0:28:20 61 0:35:36 68 0:44:26 68 0:54:31 61 0:58:48
0:15:05 33 0:23:38 416  0:28:22 55 0:35:42 56 0:44:34 69 0:55:51 69 1:00:12
0:15:07 31 0:23:50 61 0:28:25 68 0:35:48 69 0:45:11 53 0:56:13 53 1:00:28
0:15:07 39 0:23:52 55 0:28:25 56 0:35:50 65 0:45:59 65 0:56:36 65 1:01:06
0:15:09 67 0:23:52 56 0:28:31 69 0:36:26 419  0:46:10 58 0:56:39 58 1:01:11
0:15:10 102 0:23:53 68 0:28:37 419  0:37:00 53 0:46:18 74 0:56:56 74 1:01:19
0:15:11 406 0:24:01 69 0:29:08 65 0:37:01 58 0:46:22 64 0:57:19 64 1:01:47
0:15:19 51 0:24:09 65 0:29:27 74 0:37:06 74 0:46:23 66 0:57:48 66 1:02:21
0:15:21 52 0:24:14 419  0:29:28 | 58 0:37:25 64 0:46:47 70 0:57:55 70 1:02:28
0:15:24 62 0:24:16 74 0:29:37 64 0:37:34 70 0:47:10 73 0:58:15 73 1:02:48
0:15:29 416 0:24:18 64 0:29:55' 53 0:37:36 57 0:47:12 71 1:00:23 71 1:04:54
0:15:31 55 0:24:21 58 0:29:56 70 0:38:04 66 0:47:17 57 1:01:32 420 1:07:46
0:15:32 61 0:24:23 70 0:30:06 66 0:38:11 73 0:48:43 420 1:02:26 57 1:08:09
0:15:35 56 0:24:24 53 0:30:12 57 0:38:24 71 0:49:38 75 1:04:38 75 1:09:37
0:15:37 68 0:24:30 66 0:30:36 101 0:38:58 420 0:50:21 76 1:05:23 76 1:10:23
0:15:40 69 0:25:00 57 0:30:59 73 0:39:21 75 0:52:34 419 1:17:10 419 1:40:10
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

1 Gartheiniog 1

56=
59=
31=
68=
55
46=
102=
62
74
58=
69=
416
419
65=
70=
66=
417=
64
44
57
52
53
71
63
101
73
420
75=
76=

0:07:05
0:07:05
0:07:09
0:07:09
0:07:10
0:07:11
0:07:11
0:07:14
0:07:18
0:07:20
0:07:20
0:07:24
0:07:26
0:07:28
0:07:28
0:07:31
0:07:31
0:07:32
0:07:38
0:07:40
0:07:42
0:07:44
0:07:48
0:07:56
0:07:57
0:08:06
0:08:08
0:08:37
0:08:37
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Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Stage

2 BigRay 1 3 Dyfnant West 1 4 Dyfnant East 1 5 Gartheiniog2 6 BigRay 2 | 7 Dyfnant West 2 8 Dyfnant East 2

52
69
74
65
419
70
58
417
66
64
53
57
63
101
71
73
420
75
76

0:15:44 65 0:25:12 101 0:31:11 71 0:40:11 76 0:53:18
0:15:48 419 0:25:14 63 0:31:14 420 0:40:20
0:16:02 74 0:25:19 73 0:31:37 75 0:42:23
0:16:02 58 0:25:34 420 0:32:13 76 0:43:06
0:16:03 70 0:25:35 71 0:32:20

0:16:08 64 0:25:37 75 0:33:58

0:16:11 53 0:25:57 76 0:34:19

0:16:11 66 0:26:07

0:16:19 417 0:26:10

0:16:20 57 0:26:14

0:16:33 63 0:26:49

0:16:42 101 0:26:52

0:16:42 73 0:27:02

0:16:55 420 0:27:34

0:16:59 71 0:27:49

0:17:21 75 0:29:07

0:17:26 76 0:29:27

0:18:37

0:18:39
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